1
Fan Wall Mount
Installation and User
Instructions
IMPORTANT: READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Read all instructions carefully before attempting to assemble, install, operate or service the
product described.  Failure to comply with instructions could result in personal injury and/or
property damage.

Short leg out, long leg down
Long leg out, short leg up
Short leg out, long leg up
Step 1: Step 2:
Step 3:
Holes
align
Capture
nut within
Swivel Tab
Slot
Surface
contact
Specifications
Part Number Maximum Fan* Size Finish
WMTA24-B 12" - 24" Powder Coated Black
WMTA24-SS 12" - 24" Stainless Steel
WMTA30-B 12" - 30" (36")* Powder Coated Black
WMTA30-SS 12" - 30" (36")* Stainless Steel
WMTA36-B 12" - 36" (42")* Powder Coated Black
* A larger fan can be mounted with a smaller mount, but it will have
limited swivel range of motion.  Maximum fan weight: 75 lbs.
3
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

sujetadores deben medir 5/16 pulg. de diámetro y ser grado 2 o mejor.  Los
tornillos de fijación utilizados para la instalación en madera deben medir por
lo menos 2 pulg. (5 cm) de largo.  Siempre siga las instrucciones de instalación
del fabricante de los sujetadores.
Carga de sujetadores para montaje en pared:
Tablas de carga:
F MÁX
V MÁX V VMÁX
V HMÁX
75 lb (34 kg)
Máx. 75 lb (34 kg)
Máx.
F MÁX
Ventilador en línea con el soporte Ventilador perpendicular al soporte
Soporte F MÁX** V HMÁX** V VMÁX
WMTA24 53 lb (24 kg) 20 lb (9 kg) 38 lb (17 kg)
WMTA30 50 lb (23 kg) 15 lb (7 kg) 38 lb (17 kg)
WMTA36 48 lb (22 kg) 13 lb (6 kg) 38 lb (17 kg)
Ventilador de 75 lb (34 kg) en línea con el soporte Ventilador de 75 lb (34 kg) perpendicular al soporte
Nota: F MÁX es la fuerza ”de extracción” (por sujetador).